REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

T e AT EN

bate 1714798

1. Division Name/Staff Bame D{ Bustilie)
2. oPR Division of Legal Services

3. Oc_bivision of Consumer Affsire COmith) wnd Division of Electric Ges
Shicley B .Amie ag

a 'mrf Flofu«-aiutr + L:G-H‘l C: mPAm'

B SuYIemer

4. Suppested Docket Title

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet §if necesssry)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYNS CNLY regulated fndustries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.

B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match repressntetives to clients,?

1. Parties snd their reprosentatives {if any)

Shirley B. Amie Eloride Powgr end Light Compeny
4920 N.W, 24th Court Attn: Debbie Seif
Miami, Floride 33142 L305) 635-3470

2. [nterested Persons and their reprsasntatives (if any)

4. Check ane:
X bocumentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with the recommendation.

BOBRMENT NUMBER - BATE
PSC/RAR 10 (Raeised 01/96) EAEIES o 2

FPSC-REGORDS/REPORYING



e AMIE, SHIRLEY B,

CMMWL_

adoress _4920 NW 24TH COURT aun. _DEBBIE SELF 175986
Contaumer's
Totophane #_[(305)-635-3470
Can Be

ciryszip MJAML 33142 conty_DADE  fesched

Accout mmber 68635-76135 sote

Compeny Contect Linited Rsapereg N Outreach

Customer says she 1s being backbilled for $5761.21 for meter tampering. Please
provide a complete report on this matter.

06-23 - The customer called, and she understands that the company has until
07-09, to respond.-JFP

7/3/97 Report received.
7/16/97 Closed by letter.

08/01/97 Received request from customer for an informal conference against
Florida Power and Light Company./lar

08-20 - [ attempted to call the customer, but I received no answer. The
customer does not have an answering machine./JFP

08-21 - I spoke to the customer, and she wants to talk to her husband. She
would like to resolve the matter. Also she was concerned because she had
received a final notice. The customer understands that her service cu@t be
interrupted for the amount in dispute./JFP

08-22 - The customer’s husband called, and he will provide docusentation showing
he did not have central } until about a year ago. He will provide this
information by 08-27./J0F

Request wo. ] 75986]

ov JRD yime 12:49 PM o0aee06/17/97
1000 yime FAX  oere§/17/97
Tree_B_tore _Phone
Cotegory _§1-06

Infraction

Closed by JRD  sete QZ[IQ}‘

Reply Received T

CONSUMER REQUEST

FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE
COMMISSION

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32399-0850
$04-413-6100

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM
WITH REPORT OF ACTION TO:

~Richard Durbin

DUE: _07/09/97




wame AMIE, SHIRLEY B, compary_FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ~~  nequest o, 1759861

PAGE: 2

08-27 - The customer’s husband called, and he can not provide any documentation.
He said he can pay $150.00, a month, in addition to his bill./JFP

08-27 - I called the company, and Roseanne will return my call./JFP

09-09 - I called Roseanne, and she said the company will agree to the payment
arrangements./JFP

09-09 - [ called the customer, but the answering machine is not taking
messages./JFP

09-09 - [ again called the customer, and I received no answer./JFP

10-27 - The customer called. She said that they had agreed to the payment
arrangements to gain time. 1 told the customer that {f they intended to stall
we should schedule the informal conferen; explained that {f the ingquiry
went to conferance that there was no ¢ that the payment arrangements of
$150.00, a month would stay in place. [ explained that the company 1s nmot
obligated to make payment arrangements. The customer understood and agreed to

the arrangopents.

11-04 custuner called, and the customer would 1ike an informal
conference./JFP

11-12 - The customer called. She would Vike an informal conference. She said
she does not agree with the back billed amount. Note the customer never
provided any documentation that would show her consumption was less than
estimated. The customer requested [ call her back after 4:00, and | attempted
to call the customer at 4:20 P.M.. I received no answer./JFP




FL. PUBLIC SERVICE anx:m-a?o-saos Dec 58? 11:08 P.0O1

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

PSC Complaint No. 175088t
in Re: Complaint of Shirlsy 8. Amie
against Florida Power & Light

Company
/

MAGMhmmm&MWW(tﬁeﬂwwu
“FPL"), and Shirley Amis (refermed to a8 “Customer”).

FPL assserts a clsim againet Customer, based on the following facts and
consideration: FPL backbilled the Customer in the amount of $5,781.21 for unmetored
elactric usags and/or investigation charges at 4820 NW 24 C., Miami, FL. The backbiling
covered the period from July 1, 1981 through March 31, 1997,

Customer disputss the amount of the backbilling.

Both Parties to this Agreement wish to reach a full end final settiement of tha
backbilling dispute eet forth sbove.

The Parties 10 this Agresment, in considerstion of the mutual covenants and
agresments {0 be performed, as set forth below, agree as follows:

1. Cunmnrwbmmhm-umdtm__(mbn
“Settiemnent Amount™), as follows::

initial payment of $.3,000,00) on or before DECEMBER 24,1997  and

$100.00 _ per month dus on or before the "New Charges Past Due” date
indicated on Customer's regulasr monthly bilis from FPL commencing with the
monthly bill and continuing monthly thereafter until the total sum
plus ali payment charges (if applicabie) are peid In full. A late payment charge
will be sssessed in the amount of 1.5% per month on the unpaid balance. In the
event the Customer defauits on any payment, the entire unpaid i-alance of the
settferhent amount shall be immedistely due and paysable and shall accrue a late
payment charge of 1.8% per month end FPL may procsad with immediate
disconnection of slectric servios in accordancs with its approved tariff and the rules
of the Commission. The Customer understands these payments are in addition to
Customer's regular monthly bills from FPL.
TheCoSHomer and her husbard Rther m-b::en
iAoy 8 Amie a Promiswr nole w4 Monldn.sf, Wf"j debrt.

me

n‘:m.)




FL. PURLIC SERVICE 3&::35—470—56@ Dec S‘? 11:08 P.02

POC Conglaivs Me. 00N

2. The parties agreo that @ satisfactory resolution regarding PSC Complaint No.
17588861 has bean reached and undersiand that the settiement is binding on both
parties and that the partiss waive any right 1o further review or action.

Dated , 1097,
Customer: | Florida Power & Light Company
By By:

Shirley B. Amie .

Thie:

Florida Publfic Service Commission
By:
Title:

C-huduourm Am.

Page 2






® TELECONFERENCE REQUES

REQUESTED BY: Leroy A. Rasberry BATE: _j1710,0-
ig;ease'pr'f‘tn or type name)

PSC DIVISION/OTHER AGENCY: Division of Consumer Affairs
CONFERENCE DATE: 12/05/97 ESTIMATED NUMBER OF ATTENDEES
LOCATIONS - FROM: ___pSC - Tallahessee—
TO: _1)psc - Miami
2)
3
4)

(For a list of availsble locations. contact Mike Staden at 413-6261 (SUNCOM: 293-6261)
(Or see PIN for locations and statistics regarding PSC conference rooms)

Scheduled teleconferences must be "precisely timed." There shall be no charge for
up to one and one-half hours of lunch and/or break interruptions.

START TIME: 10:00 — A
BREAK FROM: .m. TO: .m.
LUNCH FROM: .m. TO: .m,
BREAK FROM: .m, TO: .m.
STOP TIME: 12:00 NOON __.m.

REMEMBER: AVOTD EXCESS CHARGES - NOTIFY MIKE STADEN (OR MARIAN ELLIS) IMMEDIATELY UPON ENDING +
TELECONFERENCE

PURPOSE OF TELECONFERENCE: Video teleconference asainsr Flarida Powar apd

Light Company.

REQUIRED SIGNATURES:

REQUESTOR:

/A
PSC OFF ICE HEAD/DIVISION DIRECTOR: sia-o}/ L L/lel

PSC DEPUTY EXECUTIVE OIRECTOR/ADMINISTRATIVE:

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY f

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICE!

CONF IRMED BY: DATE

CONFIRMED BY- DATE.

Lol I N Y T T



SIBTE 01 riornas

DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFF A[RS
BEVERLEE DeMFELL()

DIRECTOR

(350) 4136100

TOLL FREF 1-an0 .97 . -

Public Service Commission

Comrissioners; ’
JULIA L. JOBNSON. CHAIRMA
SUSAN F. CLARK

J. TERRY DEASON

TOE GARCIA

DIANE K. KIESLING

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE: November 19, 1997
T0: Rachelle Ternier
OFFICE/BUSINESS: Miami District Office - PSC
FAX NUMBER: (308)_AZ0-5606_

FROM:  DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

FAX NUMBER: (850) 413-6362
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (850) 413-6100 OR 1-800-342-3552

COMMENTS :

3

NUMBER OF PAGES. INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 2

TR WEICT OTNTTR L 220 SHUMARD OAR TN D e DAL VHASSEE




State of Florida

Commissioners: . ‘g'-?‘,‘ "‘c" .
JULIA L. JOHNSON. CHAIRMAN VYo DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFF \IRS
SUSAN F CLARK S b BEVERLEE DeMELL1)
J} TERRY DEASON Y AR DIRECTOR
JOE GARCIA W 2T (8501 4116100
i _""‘P TOLL FRLCE 1-B00-342.5¢42

DIANE K. KIESLING

Public Service Commission

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE: _ Novenher 19,1997
T0: Debbie Self
OFFICE/BUSINESS: Florida Power and Light Company
FAX NUMBER: (305) 552-3849

FROM:  DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

FAX NUMBER: (850) 413-6362
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (850) 413-6100 OR 1-800-342-3552

COMMENTS :

NUMBER OF PAGES. INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 2



FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Fax:904-487-0509

ok Transmit Conf.Report ok
Nov 19 ‘97 16:03

FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMM—> 613055523849

No. 0013

Mode NORMAL
Time 2'21°
Pages S Page(s)
Result 0K




FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Fax:904-487-0509

dok Transmit Conf. Report sk

Nov 19 '97 16:05

FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMM—-> 613054705606

No. 0014
Mode NORMAL
Time 2°03°
Pages S Page(s)
Result 0K




Printed by John Plescow 11/12/97 4:26pm

From: Eyvonne Estelle
To: John Plescow
Subject:

11/12/97 12:31pm=
Please call:
Joan Dilorio at (904) 396-9963

Shirley Amie after 4 PX at
(305) 635-3470. She said that the
amount that FPL stated she will pay is
not accurate. This amount was agreed
upon by her husband bacause he felt
pressured into doing this or their
lights would be cut off. She said she
still disagrees with this amount and
would like to have the informal
conference.




O
Public Herbice Commission

SO
State of Florida
-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: August 8, 1997

TO: John Plescow - Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant

FROM: Leroy A. Rasberry - Bureau Chief of Complaint Resolutions - Division ofé‘_/
Consumer Affairs

RE: Informal Conference Request

This is to inform you that you have been assigned the informal conference
request for Ms. Shirley B. Amie against Florida Power and Light Company. If at
all possible, please handle this as a video teleconference.



FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Fax:904-487-0509

sl Qr-ansmlt Conf. Report ok
Rug 11 '97 8:29

FL PUBLIC SERVICE COM—> 613055523849

No. 0001

Mode NORMAL
Time 1'00°
Pages 2 Page(s)
Result 0K




. State f ridl .

Cummissoners:

JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
SUSAN F CLARK

1 TERRY DEASON

JOE GARCIA

DIANE K. KIESLING

DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFF AIRS
BEVERLEE DcMELI O

DIRECTOR

(B30} 4136100

TOLL FREE 1-8(6-342 3442

Public Serbice Commission

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE : August 8, 1997
T0: Debbie Self
OFFICE/BUSINESS: Florida Power and Light Company
FAX NUMBER: (305) 552-3849

FROM:  DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

FAX NUMBER: (850} 413-6362
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (850) 413-6100 OR 1-800-342-3552

COMMENTS:

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 2

CAPITAL L]R(.LE OFFICE CENTE® + 2540 SHUMARD QAK BLVD « TALLAHASSEE. FL 2300.08%0
Ve ) ol 4 gty | miplos er Inwmet IMmaal Ll\l\(.’ Y



. STATE OF FLORIDA .

Commissioners: DIVISION OF CONSE AMER AFT ATRS

Jutta L. JoUNSON, CHAIRMAN BEVERLEE DEMET LD
J. TERRY DEASON DIRECTOR
(850)413-6100

SusaNF. CLARK
DIANE K. KIESLING
JOE GARCILA

TOLL FREE 1-BOD-342.3552

Public Serbice Commission

August 8, 1997

Ms. Shirley 8. Amie
4920 Northwest 24th Court
Miami. FL 33142

Dear Ms., Amie:

This is to inform you that the Florida Public Service Commission has
received your July 29 letter requesting an informal conference against Florida
Power and Light Company. Your request has been assigned to Mr. John Plescow. «h.
w11l be contacting you in the near future to discuss your concerns.

If you have any questions, please contact him at 1-800-342-3552 or at
direct number 1-850-413-6115.

Sincerely.

EwNe)
Leroy A. Rasberry. Chief

Bureau of Complaint Resolutions
Division of Consumer Affairs

LAR . ewe

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOL LEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
Ao AfTirmssive Action/ Equst Opportusity Emplover Internet E-maill CONTACT aPSOSTATEFILL S
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ok Tramnsmit Conf.Report »k
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FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMH—> 613055523849

No. 0012
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Time 1'49°
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DIVISION OF CONSUAER "

Commissioners:
JULLA L JOHNSON. CHAIRMAN
SUSAN F. CLARK . BEVERLEE DeMELL o
1. TERRY DEASON DIRECTOR
JOE GARCIA (904) 4136100
TOLL FREE 1-800-343.::::

DIANE K. KIESLING

Public Service Commission

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE - 8/7/97

TO: Roseanne Lucas

FPL

OFFICE/BUSINESS:
FAX NUMBER: 305-552-3849

DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

FROM:
(904) 413-6362 OR 1-800-511-0809

FAX NUMBER:
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (904) 413-6100 OR 1-800-342-3532

COMMENTS :

NUMBER QOF PAGES. INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEZT:









PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Fax:904-487-0509

ok JTransmit Conf.Report ok
Jul 22 '97 12:3%

FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMM——> 613055523849

No. 0008
Mode NORMAL
Time 1'35"
Pages 3 Page(s>
Result 0K




. STATE OF FLORIDA .

Commissioners: I . Divimon OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
JULLA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN BevERLEE DEMELLD

J. TERRY DEASON DmecTOR

SusanF. CLARK S (850)413-6100

DiaNE K. KIESLING R/ TouL FREE 1-800-342-3552
JOE GARCIA 1.5

Public Service Commission

July 22, 1997

Ms. Shirley B. Amie
4920 Northwest 24th Court
Miami, FL 33142

Dear Ms. Amie:

This is in response to your inquiry concerning Florida Power and Light
Company (FPL).

Documents provided to the Florida Public Service Cammission (PSC} by FPL
indicate the following:

. On December 28, 1996, an FPL represemtative reported that there was an
unauthorized meter in place at your residence:

. On March 11, 1997, an FPL investigator removed the unauthorized meter and
installed & new meter:

. The unauthorized meter was tested at the FPL test center and found to have
no Tnner seal. heavy blade wear, and a cracked or broken canopy.

Rule No. 25-6.104, Florida Administrative Code, states:

UMAUTHORIZED USE OF ENERGY: In the event of unauthorized or fraudulent
use, or seter tampering, the utility may D111 the customer on a reasonable
estimate of the energy used,

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER *» 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD » TALLAHASSEE, FL 323990850
AR Affirmmative Action/Equal Opportamity Employer imsevwet E-madl CONTACT@PICSTATEFLLS



Ms. Shirley B. Amle

Page 2
July 22, 1997

This rule authorizes electric utilities to backbill the customer of record
for a reasonable estimate of the electricity consumed but not metered due to
meter tampering or frauduient use. It is not necessary for the utility to
demonstrate who tampered with the meter, only that it was tampered with and that
you, as the customer of record, benefitted from that tampering Dy paying less for
electricity than you would have had there not been any meter tampering. The
company may also recover from you the cost of its investigation.

Your account has been backbilled from July 1, 1991, which is as far back
as FPL has billing records, until March 11, 1997, when the new meter was
installed. The backbilled amount of $5.761.21, which 1includes $240.35
investigative costs, was calculated by the seasonal averace percentage of use
method. This calculation method takes your actual electric consumption and
applies that to charts which take into consideration variations in heating and
cooling demand due to the weather in your area.

It appears that FPL has backbilled your account in compliance with the
rules of the PSC and that no adjustment is appropriate. However, if you wish to
pursue this matter further, you mdy request an informal conference. To request
such a conference, please provide your request in writing to us within 30 days
from the date of this letter, and direct that correspondence to the following:

Nrs. Beverlee Defello, Director
Division of Consumer Arfairs,
Florids Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

If you have any questions, please contact me at 1-800-342-3552.

Sincerely.

Dick Durbin
Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Division of Consumer Affairs

C: Ms. Debbie Self, Florida Power and Light
0D : ewe




FiL 9 DATE: ...___éf/ij,l..’?f —
vor LI ksow LG it

SHIRLEY B. AMIE 5 _7£,/ ——

4920 NW 24 CT J I ;

MIAMI, FL 33142 FPSC #: B
; -

FIMAL REPORT i NEXT RESPONSE SHOULD BE RECEVED 8.7

SEE ATTACHED HARD COPY REPORT.

IT APPEARS FPL IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH F.A.C. $#25-6.104.

RITA LYNN

- - -—= 06/24/97
RP SUPERVISOR

FPSC RECEIVED: 6/17/97 -~ RESPONSE SUBMITTED: 6/27/97



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT

CUSTOMER RESPONSE

FPSC No.: 97F1226 REPORT STATUS: FINAL DATE: June 23, 1997

1. CUSTOMER NAME: SHIRLEY B. AMIE

2. SERVICE ADDRESS: 4920 NW 24 CT

3. CITY: MIAMI STATE: FL ZIP: 33142

4 ACCOUNT No.: 68635-76135
CASE No.: 97E216891642

5. INVESTIGATION INITIATED BY: METER READING DEPARTMENT
DATE: DECEMBER 28, 1996

6. METER SEAL STATUS: METER No.: 5C44790
INITIAL OBSERVATIONM: LOOSE METER

7. METERMAN INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 11, 1997
NEW METER SET: YES
PRETESTED: NO, NEW FROM FACTORY.

8. OBSERVATIONS: UNAUTHORIZED METER

9. TEST RESULTS: FL 100.00 LL 99.55 WA 99.91 VB 10/10
DATE: APRIL 1, 199

10. OBSERVATIONS: NO INNER SEAL, UNAUTHORIZED METER, BLADE WEAR,
BROKEN OR CRACKED CANOPY

11. CUSTOMER CONNECT DATE: OCTOBER 7, 1988
METER SET DATE: JULY 1, 1978

12. ADDITIONAL BILLING TIME FRAME
FR: JULY 1, 1991 TO: MARCH 31, 1997

13. REASON FOR START DATE: RECORD RETENTION

14, METHOD USED IN ADDITIONAL BILLING: SEASONAL AVERAGE

15. REASON WEY OTHER METHODS WERE NOT USED:

A. TEST RESULTS: METER TESTED WAS THE UNAUTHORIZED AND WAS NOT
IN THE SOCKET THE ENTIRE TIME

B. FOLLOW-UP READINGS: WHERE NOT NEEDED

C. PREVIOUS BISTORY: USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PERCENTAGE COF
USAGE

D. PERCENTAGE OF USAGE: USED JUNE 1997, DECEMBER AND AUGUST
1994 TO OBTAIN THE SEASONAL AVERAGE



16. BILLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH: 25-6.104 FLA. ADMINISTRATIVE
CODE. _
17. TOTAL KWH ADDITIONAL BILLED: 63,953 DOLLAR AMT.$S,520.86
18. INVESTIGATIVE COST BILLED: YES AMOUNT: $240.35
REASON: MANUAL DIVERSION
19. TOTAL ADDITIONAL BILLED AMT: $5,761.21
20. NUMBER OF MONTHS BILLED: 69 DATE BILL MAILED: JUNE 10, 1997
21. NAME/DATE OF CUSTOMER CONTACT: SEE ATTACHMENT
22, DETAILS OF BILLING SENT TO CUSTOMER: NO
IF NOT, WHY? NOT REQUESTED
23. CUSTOMER CONTACT INFORMATION: SEE ATTACHMENT
24. PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MADE: NO
INITIAL PAYMENT OF: $N/A '
BALANCE IN 0 EQUAL PAYMENTS OF $ 0 PER MONTH.
REVENUE PROTECTION SUPV. SYSTEM REVENUE PROTECTION

£-23-22



23. ON JUNE 13, 1997 MR. AMIE CALLED REGARDING REBILLING. FPL
INVESTIGATOR EXPLAINED REASON FOR REBILLING AND METHOD OF
BILLING. CUSTOMER CLAIMED NO KNOWLEDGE OF DIVERSION AND HE WILL
CALL BACK TO GET MORE DETAILS.

ON JUNE 17, 1997 CUSTOMER WAS ADVISED THAT FPL HAD RECEIVED THE
COMPLAINT TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.



FPL

CASE SUMMARY
SHIRLEY B. AMIE
4920 NW 24 CT
MIAMI, FL 33142

ON DECEMBER 28, 1996, FPL METER READING DEPARTMENT INITIATES
INVESTIGATION.

ON MARCH 11, 1997, FPL REVENUE PROTECTION METERMAN REMOVES
UNAUTHORIZED METER AND INSTALL A NEW METER.

ON APRIL 1, 1997, METER REMOVED FROM THE ABOVE IS TESTED AT THE
FPL TEST CENTER. THE TEST REVEALED THE FOLLOWING: NO INNER
SERL, UNAUTHORIZED METER, HEAVY BLADE WEAR, BROKEN OR CRACKED
CANOPY. THE TEST RESULTS WERE THE FOLLOWING:

FULL LOAD: 100% LIGHT LOAD: 99.55% WEIGHTED AVERAGE: 99.91%

ON MAY 31, 1997, THE ACCOUNT IS REBILLED USING THE SEASONAL
AVERAGE.

ON JUNE 10, 1997, BILL WAS MAILED TO CUSTOMER.

ON JUNE 17, 1997, CUSTOMER WAS ADVISED FPL HAD RECEIVED THE
COMPLAINT TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

IT APPEARS FPL IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH FAC 25-6.104

A PN W



RPIN RPI DETAIL O RPI DETAIL INF~ 04/21/97 08:04:130
68635~76135 85 03 381 ‘ ACT 10/07/88 1/044/ ’ .024

SHIRLEY B AMIE PH (305)635-370 S

4920 NW 24TH CT S/T# 267-19-1020
MIAMI FL 33142 P OLDBA:85-03-381-21700~3

RPI NUMBER 216891642 DATE CREATED 12/28/96 SOURCE EMR TYPE R3 STATUS FLDC

SPEC

DATE FOUND 12/28B/96 TIME FOUND 1008 (MILITARY TIME) - PAGE 1 nF 1
METER AS FOUND: TYPE CD MTR NUMBER 5C 44790 RDG 14710

METER SEALED (Y/N) SEAL COND SEAL NO. COLOR YR

DISK TURNING (Y/N) INNER SEAL INTACT (¥Y/N) METER ACCESS CODE

EQUIF ON (X): CENTRAL A/C WALL A/C WASHER DRYER POOL PUMP  UNKNOWN
INSIDE LIGHTS OUTSIDE LIGHTS OTHER

INITIAL CONDITION OBSERVED (CODE)

DESCRIPTION

EMR REMARKS LOOSE MTR MTR RDR ID FEM
EMPLOYEE NAME SSN PAYROLL LOC

EMP DEPT NAME

NEXT ____ TYPE A FIND GWA BO
COMPLETE LISBT

18-RPI INSPECT NEW.
! FAC

P NNNNN2



RPIP RPI INSPECTIQN 'NTO RPI INGPECTION. T O 04/21/97 08:04:1-
68635-76135 85 03 381 s. ACT 10/07/88 1/044/ b. 4024

SHIRLEY B AMIE PH (30%)635-3870 S SPEC

4920 NW 24TH CT S/T# 267-19-1020

MIAMI FL 33142 P OLDBA:85-03-381-21700-3

RPI NUMBER 216891642 DATE CREATED 12/28/96 SOURCE EMR TYPE R3 STATUS FLDC
DATE INSPECTED 03/11/97 MTRMAN NM  YGZ

METER AS FOUND: TYPE CD 25 MTR NUMBER 5C 18431 RDG §6101

METER SEALED (Y/N) Y SEAL COND __ SEAL NO. COLOR ____ ¥R ____

DISK TURNING (Y/N) Y METER FOUND LOCKED (Y/N) N INNER SEAL COND _

EQUIP ON (X): CENTRAL A/C _ WALL A/C _ WASHER _ DRYER _ POOL PUMP _ UNKNOWN X
INSIDE LIGHTS _ OUTSIDE LIGHTS _ OTHER

INSPCT COND OBSERVED (CODE) 13 UNAUTHORIZED METER

ACTION METERMAN TOOK (CODE) 02 REPLACED METER

METER RESEALED (Y/N) N SEAL NO. COLOR __________ YEAR

METER LOCKING DEVICE TYPE —

INSPCT RMKS

NEXT TYPE A FIND GWA 80
COMPLETE LIBT SQLERR -~ NEWS_FACT_USER, NOTIFY BUPV.
13-RPI DETAIL 13-BILL HIST 16~RPI CASE 17-RDG MAINT 22~-GN DTA MAIN NE™

FAC

LYY AMRAMRAA



e —

GMMM METER MAINTENANC? ‘SELECT 04/21/97 08:04:2:
u8635-76135 85 03 381 ACT 10/07/88 1/044/_"¢ ,024
SHIRLEY B AMIE PH (305)635 o s SPEC
4920 NW 24TH CT S/T# 267-19-1020
MIAMI FL 33142 P OLDBA:85-03-381-21700-3
ACTION CD MTR NUMBER KWH CONST KWD CONST MFG SERIALS CHN SET DATE
- (X/c) 36 5C 28024 el 0000,0000 — —_——— Qds11/8°
MTR TYP HOW LEFT NO DIAL PULSE LOCK DIGITAL METER # REMV DATE
ELE oN — N
ACTION CD MTR NUMBER KWHE CONST KWD CONST MNFG SERIALS CHN SET DATE
- (X/c) 81 3C 44799 — 0000,0000 g — 07/01/7¢
MTR TYP HOW LEPT KO DIAL PULBE LOCK DIGITAL METER /# REMV DAT
ELE ON 1 - - 03711/9"
—————— - S8DR RECORDER INFORMATION-===sc—cm-we-cec=a
MANUFACTURER: SERIAL NUMBER: TYPE:

NEXT TYPE A FIND GWA 80

COMPLETE LIST
17-RDG MAINT 18-TEST HSTRY NES
FA(



FPL METER TEST REPORT

TPL SYMEOL....: SC
~DMDPANY NUMEER: 18432
SERIAL NUMBER.: GO83725582
+3D% CODE. ... .: 28
AATT OF TEST..: 04/01/1997
SISTAICT......: 85
EODRESS.......: 4920 NW.24 CT.
A5 FOUND TZST PESULTS: SF: 100.00 SP: SL: 99.55 WA: 2¢.%5-
3 IEFT 7SS RESULTE.: SF: 100.00 SR §L: 99.£5 Wn: 0%.3:
2TGISTER TEST (m:nomn) RESULTS: /O//©
DIAL READING IN.
SIAL RTADING OUT ﬁ?I ]z
TEST SEASCH...: RPT
SRESP (YEE/HNO)....: N
SDERATOR. .. v'n.. .. : EBC -
SWH EOARD &.......: 08
DIMAND BOARD #....:
WD FULL SCALE....:
'WL % ERROZ AF....: +
¥WD 3 ERECR AL....: +

TEANEMITTAL NUMBER:

TBEANEMITTAL DATE..: VO
STHERAL REMARKS...: 51,13,34.9%4
CTMHMENTE: {!)

SIFNATURE i DATE //‘/c

pleded

A nAAARAPS



KWH SUMMARY

Name : SHIRLEY B AMIE Meter Set Date : 7178
Address : 4920 NW 24TH CT MIAMI Meter Number : 5C44790
Bill Account : 68635-76135 Customer Connect Date: 10/7/88
OLBA : OLDBA:85-03-381-21700-3 Case Number : 97E216891642
MONTH | 1997 1996 1995 1994 ,1993 1992 1991
Iy /
JAN | 538 || 10sa || 817 1| 129V [Py 38 || por
FEB 1204 567 832 1169 |V 99 |18 /o0 |7 pos2
MAR | 727 1112 I 1131 1279 (7 s A 23 %
2/20/97 A 2729/ % A _‘ﬂl_.'g 373/ 2
APR F‘/ 1125 634 72070 1319 1047 W woc|\72 ars |me
L MAY [% 991 1403 1070 A
:E 7{’1 /370 P 4/297%% A 571795 A 5/2/794 4/30/9) z/]o 7é / 4 307
: * : S O
™ JUL 946 2172 1550 1104 ||% 7l '% /N‘/‘/'”‘ﬂ
A U G 11 ﬁ 9:4;60 K 11 E J!? A * 28181 245 1‘1 30?;12 %D /074 Y/I: / / 56
SEP 628 1479 1544 1024 (T g (B 7/
8721796 A 8/29795 K B8/30/94 P BTTII~ ya ,
ocT 910 1120 1507 2808\ (|7 0 |14 s
NOV 1025 919 2147 D g 1 e s
10/25/96 A 10/2779% A - 10/731/94 16/29/9) ‘u "
1gs1 | 8s3 []F 2088 AT |
TOTAL 3582 11582 17118 16628 11816

" = Current Diversion Documented and New Meter Installation

Prepared By




Customar Information

Addlt“: * QUlling Worksheet - South Are

68635-76135 85 03 381 ELE ACT 10/7/88 1/044/ 5C28024 Case # 97E21689
SHIRLEY B AMIE PH (305)835-3470 S SPEC Mater # 5C 44790
4920 NW 24TH CT S/T# 267-19-1020 CCIN Set Date 7.1.7

MIAMI FL 33142 P OLDBA:85-03-381-21700-3 Svc Ta Date 5:/31.%

GMAD ASBILL B4a4z

REBILL 14982
ADDITONAL 6E3Z
# Month Year KWH % Yearly
1 Jun 1831 2.1 21196
2 Dec 2099 7.76 27049
3 Aug 94 2885 10.2 28284
4
Avouio of Total Yaarlx Usago == 2551
Statemeants
Account Rebilled From 05/31/81 To NMS, 03/11/87 . Using Seasonal Average Percentage.
1617 / 31 = 52,18 Per Day. 52.186 * 11 Days On Old Meter = 574 .
574_+ 1125 NMS Usage = 1698 ’ —m—
Servics To - a7 .
KWH KWD KWH KwWD % KWH KWD Remarks

Month Days Reading Rdin Asbilled Usage Rebilled
Dec 6.95
Nov 7.97
Cct 9.80
Sep 10.54
Aug 11.14
Jul 10.02

Jun 9.1
May 7.65
Apr 03/31/97 N 1125 1125 8.34 1899
Mar 02/28/97 30 168841 727 8.31 1610
Feb 01/29/97 33 15914 1204 8.52 1663
Jan 12/28/96 3 14710 536 7.65 1952

Service To - 96

Dee 11/26/96 32 14174 1381 6.95 1773
Nov 10/25/96 29 12793 1028 7.97 2033

Oct 09/26/96 30 11768 910 9.80 2500
Sep 08/27/196 - 29 10858 - 828 10.54 2689
Aug 07/29/96 32 10230 1440 11.14 2842
Jul 06/27/96 29 8790 948 10.02 2558
Jun 05/29/96 30 7844 894 9.1 2324
May 04/29/96 32 6950 [::]] 7.65 1952

Apr 03/29/96 28 5959 634 8.34 1617
Mar  02/29/96 29 5325 1112 6.31 1610
Feb 01/31/96 29 4213 587 8.52 1863

Jan 01/02/96 34 3646 1054 7.65 1952

CDIC CHARGES $240.35 Billed By: E. FORMOSO

aa_AnnnAT  DATE 5/30/97




Additions " "llling Worksheet - South Area

Customar information

6C28024 .

III.

68635-76135 85 03 381 ELE ACT 10/7/88 1/044/ Cass # 97E21689
SHIRLEY B AMIE PH (305)8356-3470 S SPEC Meter # 5C 44790
4920 NW 24TH CT S/T# 267-18-1020 CCIN Set Data 2867
MIAMI FL 33142 P OLDBA:85-03-381-21700-3  Svec To Date 333c
GMAD ASBILL
REBILL
ADDITONAL
# Month Year KWH % Yearly
1 Jun 97 1831 2.1 21198
2 Dec 94 2009 7.76 27049
3 Aug 94 2885 10.2 28284
4
Average of Total Yesriy Usage = = > 2651
Statements
Account Rebilled From 05/31/81 To NMS, 03/11/97 . Using Seasonal Average Percentage.
1617 7 31= 52.18 Per Day. 52.16 * 11 Days On Old Mster = 574 .
574 + 1125 NMS Usaie - 1899
Service To
KWH KWD KWH  KWD % KWH  KWD Remarksy”
Month Days Reading _ Rding Asbilled Usage Rebilted Tq
Dec 11/29/95 33 2582 853 8.78 1724 w% ( ~
Nov 10/27/95 29 1739 219 8.72 2224 e
Oct 09/28/95 30 820 1120 10.07 2569 \ ENE\’S
Sep 08/29/95 29 99700 1479 10.26 2815 :
[Aug  07/31/95 32 98221 1817 10.18 2597 ]
Jul 08/29/95 29 96604 2172 10.23 2810
Jun 05/31/95 94432 21 10.14 2587
May 05/01/95 92121 887 8.29 2115
Apr 03/31/95% 91124 2070 6.68 2070
Mar  03/02/95 88054 11N 5.99 1628
Feb 02/01/95 87923 832 6.22 1687
Jan 01/03/95 87091 1617 6.47 1650
Service To - 94
Dec 12/01/94 85474 2099 7.78 2099
Nov 10/31/94 83375 2147 8.54 2179
QOct 09/29/94 81228 1607 9.20 2347
Sep 08/30/34 79721 - 1544 10.14 2587
Aug  08/01/94 78177 2885 10.20 2885
Jul 0673094 75292 1550 10.72 2735
Jun 08/01/94 73742 1433 9.46 2413
May 05/02/94 72308 1403 8.25 2105
Apr 04/01/94 70908 1319 7.20 1837
Mar  03/03/94 69587 1279 6.29 1805
Feb 02/01/94 88308 1169 8.08 1546
Jan 01/03/94 67139 1291 6.18 1577
P Billed By:
DATE 5/30/97

e TR



Addlwl Ulling Worksheet - South Area

Customar Information

68635-76135 85 03 381 ELE ACT 10/7/88 1/044/ 5C28024 Case # 97E21689
SHIRLEY B AMIE PH {306)835-3470 S SPEC Meter # §C 44720
4920 NW 24TH CT S/T# 267-18-1020 CCIN Set Date 2867
MIAMI FL 33142 P OLDBA:85-03-381-21700-3  Sve To Date 333z
GMAD ASBILL
REBILL
ADDITONAL
# Month Year KWH % Yearly
1 Jun 97 1931 8.1 21196
2 Dec 94 20998 7.78 27049
3 Aug 94 2886 10.2 28284
4
Aversge of Total Yearly Usage = = > 2551
Statements

Account Rebilled From 05/31/81 To NMS, 03/11/97 . Using Seassonal Average Percentage.

1617 / 31 = $2.16 Per Day. 52.18 * 11 Days Oﬂ'Old Mater = 674,

574 _+ 1125 NMS Usage = 1698 —

Service To - 93
KWH KWD KWH KWD % KWH KWD Remarks

Month Days Reading = Rding  Asbilled Usage Rebiiled
Dec 12/01/93 85848 1268 7.63 1946
- |Nov 10/29/93 84580 1141 8.81 2196
QOct 09/30/93 63439 2809 8.74 2809
Sep 08/31/93 80830 1024 10.83 2783
Aug 07730/93 59608 1342 11.38 2903
Jul 06/30/93 58264 1104 10.64 i 2714
Jun 06/01/93 57160 1M 9.02 2301
May 04/30/93 56049 1070 7.01 1788
Apr 04/01/93 54979 1047 8.85 1898
Mar 03/02/93 53932 1088 5.78 1469
Feb 01/29/93 52847 889 5.90 1505
Jan 12/31/92 51858 1088 I 6.83 1742

Servica To - 92
Dec 12/01/92 50770 1166 7.37 1880
Nov 10/29/92 49604 864 8.85 2258
Oct 09/30/92 48740 480 9.17 2339
Sep 08/31792 482680 - 1124 9.7 2477
Aug 07/30/92 471386 1078 11.56 2949
Jul 06730/92 48060 826 10.868 2770
Jun 06/01/92 45234 798 9.27 2365
May 04/30/92 44438 781 7.28 18587
Apr 04/01/92 43877 806 8.48 1853
Mar 03/03/92 42872 768 8.57 1678
Feb 02/03/92 42104 1080 8.19 1579
Jan 01/03/92 41024 1001 6.69 1707
P Billed By:

DATE 5/30/97

Pe—AHHA-RAE




Add, ¢ Uling Worksheet - South Are
Customar Information ‘
68635-76135 85 03 381 ELE ACT 10/7/88 1/044/ 5C28024 Cass #
SHIRLEY B AMIE PH {305)835-3470 S SPEC Meter #
4920 NW 24TH CT S/T# 267-19-1020 CCIN Set Date
MIAMI FL 33142 P OLDBA:85-03-381-21700-3 Svc To Date
GMAD ASBILL
REBILL
ADDITONAL
# Month Year KwWH % Yearly
1 Jun 97 19N 9.1 21196
2 Dec 94 2099 7.76 27049
3 Aug 94 2885 10.2 28284
4

Statements

1617 / 31 = 52.18 Per Day. 52.16 * 11 Days On Oild Meter = 574 .

574 + 1125 NMS Usaga = 1698

—————— Average of Total Yearly Usage = = >

Account Rebilled From 05/31/91 To NMS, 03/11/87 . Using Seasonal Average Percentage.

87E21689
5C 44720

2867
333

2551

Service To - 21
KWH KWD KWH XWD % KWH KWD Remarks
Month Days Reading Rding Asbillsd Usage Rsbilled
Dec 12/03/91 40023 1102 6.72 1714
Nowv 11/01/9: 38921 024 7.82 1995
Qct 10/01/91 37897 1188 9.681 2452
Sep 0830/ 38812 1M7M 10.61 2707
Aug  08/01/91 35641 11566 10.97 2798
it 7 TO T 7T — e 1144 a1 - A
Jun
May
Apr 6.85
Mar 6.32
Feb 6.08
Jan 6.82
Service Te - 89

Dac 6.67
Nov 8.17
Oct __ i 10.27

. Billed By:

DATE 5/30/97

ar dOIOANDNTIL



Case Numbar : 97E21589

CDIC CHARGES .

8C 23.88

Locking Davice Cost

Lock Ring
Fromt Entry
Side Entry
HASP Locking Assambly
Braciket Locking Assembly
Barrel Lock (11/18"Hasp)
2" Barrel Padiock
FT Knox Lock
f.ock Pin
Johnny Bar 24" -34°
Johnny Ber 317-60°
Johnny Bar 38"°- B4°
Johnny Bar 48°- 88"

Isud Torat |

Total

Locking Devics

Vehicle

Time Rata
Meter Truck 0.8 4.8
Trouble Truck
Line / Trailer Truck
Undarground
CO. Passenger Car

Isud Torat |

Contract Cer @ $0.31 Per MBs , MBas Oriven

Miscallansous

Picturas @ 21.08 #sof

Other

Labor

Vehicle Cost

Time Aste
Investigator #1 2 $45.08
Investigator #2
Materman “A”

Materman "A*

Q.6 ¢88.39

Isvo Tora |

Total
$90.12

$28.20

Labor - Bub Total

$118.32

Moter Tost 1
Agcounting
Clerical
Other
Labor

Total Amount Of COIC

aAnnNnit 1

67.8¢8
(1]

$23.08

$2.23

$2.29

$118 32
$28.20

$67.86

$214. 38

$240 35



i

1 Seasanal Average Perosntage 68314F 5580.4)
2 Waighted Aversge
Full Load
Light Load
Waighted Aversge
3 Verl Board
4 Aversge Daily Usage
% Previous History

& Previous Consumption

T Load Factor

Disconnect Reading On MCO end Fisld Order Should = 18641
€18 Is Showing Disconnect Reading = 10841

NMS Reading Should = O
Agading On Meter in to Test Camter = 18841 or 10841

Reading On Metar Out Of Test Conter = 10841 or O

P6 000012



£10000 3

CUSTOMER

SERYICE TO
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMIS CROT DAYS

KWH RDC
OEMAND RDG
ON-PF XWH RDG
On-F EX RDG

TOT kwH USED
DEM USED
ON-PK USAGE
ONF DEMAND
OFFP NWH USED

SERV AMT
LD CHIL CR
GR RCT TAX
FRANC CHG
UTILITY TX
FL SLS Tax
PRE ONIL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL Cr
ACCESS CHG
USAGE CHG
ADMIN CHG
TRAB® ADJ
REV . F

TOTAL ANMT

RECALCULATED AMODUNT

NAME AND SERVICE ADDRESS
SHIRLEY B AMIE

== AS BILLEQ =----- RE-BILLED--
06/29/95 06/29/95
05/31/95% 05/31/95
RS-1 RS-1
29 2713
96604 96604
2172 2610
157 .94 190,17
0.00 0.00
1.62 1.95
8.55 5.47
14 .20 17.10
178.31% 214,69
EERREREEREES zzaszsssassn
16.38
EREEEIIESLEE

ADJUSTMENT BILL ING BRLAKDOWN

SERVICE TO
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SEAVICE DAYS
LMIS CRDT DAYS

KwH RDG
DEMAN RDG
ON=PK KWW RDG
ON-PK DEM ROG

TOT KWH USED
DEN USED
ON-PK USAGE
ONF DEMAND
OFFP NWW USED

SERV ANT

LD CHTL. R
GR RCT TAX
FRANC CHWG
UTILITY ™
FL SLS Tax
PRE CHTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL GR

TOTAL AMT

BiLL ACCT
6863576135

AS BILLED

07/31/95
06/29/95
RS=1

32

98221

1617

132.20

REGALCULATED AMOUNT

DATE:

REASON FOR ADJUSTHENT
NON- INHER CURR-OIVER CR®

RE-BILL

£0

07/31/95%
06/29/95
RS-1

32

98221

2597

213,

63

81.4)

06-04-97

PAGE : |

=~ AS BILLED+----RE-BILLED

SERVICE TO 08/29/95

SERVICE FROM 07/31/95

RATE SCHED RS=1

SERVICE DAYS 29

LMIS CRDT DAYS

KWH RDG 99700

DEMAND RDG

ON-PK KWH RDG

ON-PK DEM RDG

TOT KwH USED 1879

DEW USED

ON-PX USAGE

ONP DEMAND

OFFP W USED

SERY AMT 106.97

LD CHATL CR 0.00

GR RCT TAX 1.0

FRANC CHG .08

UTILITY TX 9.61

FL SLS TAX

PRE CHTL CR

TRARSF CR

CURTAIL |m

TOTAL AMT 120.76
ACIARERERECIER

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

08/29/95
07/31./9%
RS-1

29

99700

2615

190.53
0.00
1.95
5.48

17.13

215.09

94.33



h10000 %

CUSTOMER NAME AND SERVICE ADDRESS

SHIRLEY B AMIE

SERVICE TO
SERYICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMIS CROT DAYS

KWH RDG
DEMAND ROG
ON-P¥ “WH RDG
ON-F EN RDG

TOT XwH USED
OEM USED
ON~PI USAGE
oNF DEMAND
OFFP KWH USED

SERV ANMT
LD CNTL CR
GR RCT TAX
FRANC CHG
UTILITY TX
FL SLS TAX
PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR
ACCESS CHG
USAGE CHG
ADMIN CHG
TXAB' ADJ
REV . F

TOTAL AMTY

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

== AS BILLED -----

09/28/95
08/29/95

RS-1
30

1120

94.92

RE-BILLED--

09/28/95
08/29/95
RS~1

30

820

220.46

125.54

ADJUSTMENT BILL ING BREAKDOWN

SERVICE TO
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMIS CROT DAYS

Kt RDG
DEMAND RDG
ON-PX KWH RODG
ON-PX DEM RDO

TOT KWW USED
DEN USED
ON=PK USAGE
ONP DENAND
OFFP KWH USED

SERV ANT

LD CHTL CR
GR RGT TAX
FRANC GHO
UTILITY TX
FL 518 TAX
PRE CNTL CA
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR

TOTAL AMT

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

DATE: 06-04-97 PAGE : 2
BILL ACCY REASON FOR ADJUSTHMENT
6863576135 NON- INHER CURR-OIVER CR®
AS BILLED ----- RE-BILLED = AS BILLED-----RE-BILLED
10/21/95 10/27/95 SERVICE TO 11/29/95 11/29/95
09/28/95 09/28/95 SERVICE FROM 10/27/95 10/21/95
RS-1 RS-1 RATE SCHED RS-1 RS-1
29 29 SERVICE DAYS 33 33
LMIS GRDT DAYS
1739 1739 KWH RDG 2592 2592
DEMAND ROG -
ON-PK KWH RDG
ON-PK OEM RDG @
919 2224 TOT KWH USED 853 1728
DEM USED
ON-PK USAGE
ONP DEMAND
. OFFP KWM USED
68.65 168.76 SERV ANT 63.59 130.42
0.00 . 0.00 iD CNTL CR 0.00 0.00
.70 1.73 GR RCT TAX .65 1.34
1.98 . %.86 FRANC CHG 1.83 3.75
6.17 15,21 UTILITY TX .72 .75
FL SLS TAX
PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR
t
77.50 190.56 TOTAL AMT 71.79 07,26
e B =
113.06 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 75.47
EOBEIESREXIIR EXTESEREZTIAR
' \




610000 o

CUSTOMLR NAME AND SERYICE ADDRESS

SHIRLEY B AMIE

SERVICE TO
SERVICE FRNM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMiIS CRDT DAYS

KWH RDC
DEMAND RDG
ON-PF XWH ROG
on-p EN RDG

TOT KwH USED
DEM USED
ON-PK USAGE
ONP DEMAND
OFFP KWH USED

SERV  ANT
LD CNTL CR
GR RCT TAX
FRANC CHG
UTILITY TX
FL SLS Tax
PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR
ACCESS CHG
USAGE CHG
ADMIN CHG
TXAB' ADJ
REV . F

TOTAL ANT

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

ADJUSTMENT BILL ING BREAKDOWN

SERVICE TO
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMIS CRDT DAYS

KWH RDG
DERAND RDG
ON-PX NWH RDG
ON-PK DEM RDG

TOT KWH USED
DEM USED
ON=-PK USAGE
ONP DEMAND
OFFP KWH USED

SERV AMY

LD CNTL CcR
GR RCT TAX
FRANC CHG
UTILITY TX
FL SLS TAX
PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR

TOTAL AMT

BILL ACCT

668635761135

DATE

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT
NOW« INHER CURR-DIVER CR®

AS BILLED =-~--- RE-BILLED

01/31/96
01/02/96
R5-1

29

4213

567

09.10

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

== AS BILLED ----- RE-BILLED--
01/02/96 01/02/96
11/29/9% 11/29/95
RS=1 RS=1
N 4
k111 1646
1054 1952
79.01 147.91
0.00 0.00
.81 1.52
2.27 §.26
7.1 13.33
89%9.20 167.02
EZIg=SEIEREEEE EEAEREESREEND
17.82
ECEEERESEEEER

01/31/96
01/02/96
As-1

29

42113

1663

-
..u.-o's
CRBEBR

141.96

SERVICE TO
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHEOD
SERVICE DAYS
LMIS CRDT DAYS

HWH RDG
DEMAND RODG
ON-PK KWH RDG
ON-PK DEM RDG

TOT KWH USED
DEM USED
ON=-FK USAGE
ONF DEMAND
OFFP KwN USED

SERY AMT
LD CNTL CR
GR RCT TAX
FRANGC CHG
UTILITY TX
FL SLS TAX
PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTALIL CR

TOTAL ANT

: 06-04-97

PACE : k)

== AS BILLED-~===RE-BILLED

02/29/96
01/31/96
RS=1

29

5325

1ma

94 .24

EERENIREE3 SN

RECALCULATED AMOUNMT

02/29/96
01/31/96
R5=1

29

5325

1610

121.67
6.00
1.2%
1.50

10.96

137.38

3.4

T MY WXL X I



310000 9

CUSTOMLR NAME AND SERVICE ADDRESS

SHIRLEY B AMIE

~= A5 BILLED ~=-== RE-BILLEO-~-

SLRVICE YO
SERVICE FROM 02/29/96
RATE SCHED RS-=1
SERVICE DAYS 28
LMIS CRDT DAYS

031/29/96

KWH RDG
DEMAND RDG
Ol-PY YWH RDG
On-F EM RDG

5959

TOT KWW USED
DEW USED
ON-PK USAGE
ONP DENAND
OFFP KWW USED

634

SERAV AMT 57
LD CHTL CR o
GR RCT TAX

FRANC CHG 1
UTILITY TX L]
FL SLS TAX

PRE CHTL CR

TRANSF CR

CURTAIL CR

53.94

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

ESSanuIufiRER

03/29/96
02/29/96
RS=1

28

5959

1617

137 .44

ADJUSTHMENT BILLING BRLAKDOWN

DATL:

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT
NON- |NHER CURR-DIVER CR*

BILL ACCT

686131576135

AS BILLED ----~ RE-BILLED
SERVICE TO 0h/29/96 0N /29/96
SERVICE FROMW 03/29/96 03/29/96
RATE SCHED RS=1 RS-1
SEAVICE DAYS 12 32
LMIS CRDT OAYS
KwH RDG 6950 6950
DEM; 1D RDG
ON-PK KWH RDG
ON-PK DEM RDG
TOT KWH USED 991 1952
OEM USED
ON-PK USAGE
QNP DEMAND
OFFP XWH USED
SERY AMT .17 147.90
LD GNTL CR 0.00 0.00
GR RCT Tax 76 * 1.52
FRANG CHG 2.1 K20
UTILITY TX 6.37 t 2.1
FL SLS TAX
PRE CHTL CR
TRANSF CR
GURTAIL CR
TOTAL AWT 831.41 166,36
RECALGULATED AMOUNY 82.95

SERVICE TO
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMiIS CRDT DAYS

TOT KWH USED
DEN USED
ON-PK USAGE
ONP DEMAND
OFFP KWH USED

SERV AMT
LD GNTL CRr
GR RCT TAX
FRANC CHG
UTILITY TX
FL 5LS TAX
PRE CHTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR

TOTAL ANMT

ub-04-917

PAGE ; 4

== AS BILLED~~~-~RE-BILLED

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

05/29/96 05/29/96

04/29/96 04/29/96

RS- 1 RS-1

30 30

TonM ToNN

898 2324

66.73 176. 44

0.00 0.00

.68 1.81

1.90 5.02

5.73 15.19

75.04 198.486

iew - -
123.42

TEEEREREI S



L10000 &

CUS IOt R

SERVICE 10
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMIS CRDT DAYS

KWH RDG
DERAMD RDG
ON=-PF XWH RDG
ON-F EN RDG

TOT KWH USED
DEM USED
ON=PK USAGE
ONP DENAND
OFFP KWH USED

SERY ANT
LD CHTL Cm
GR RCT TAX
FRANC CHG
UTILITY TX
FL SLS TAX
PRE CHTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR
ACCESS CHG
USAGE CHG
ADMIN CHG
IXAB' ADJ
REV . F

TOTAL ANMT

RECALCULATED AMDUNT

NAME AND SERVICE ADORESS
SHIRLLY B AMIE

~= AS BILLED ===== RE-BILLED=--
06/27/96 06/21/96
05/29/96 05/29/96
RS- RS-1
29 29
8790 8790
46 2556
71.95 197.56
0.00 0.00
.Th 2.03
2.0% 5.62
6.07 16.7%
80.81 221.95
ARREEREEEE T p - . - - Pl il

W1y

ADJUSTHLNT BILL ING BRLAKDOWN

SERVICE TO
SERVICE FROM
RATE SCHED
SERVICE DAYS
LMIS CRDT DAYS

KW RDG
DEMANT RDG
ON-PK NWH RDG
ON-PK DEM RDG

107 KWH USED
DEM USED
ON=-PK USAGE
ONF DEMAND
OFFP NWH USED

SERV ANT

LD CNTL CR
GR RCT TAX
FRANG CHG
UTILITY TX
FL 818 TAX
PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR

TOTAL AMT

BILL AGCT
6863576115

AS BILLED

07/29/96
06/271/96
RS~1

32

10230

1840

110.49
0.00
1.13
3.4
9.34

124.10

RECALCULATED AMOUNT

DATE ;

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT
MON=-INHER CURR-DIVER CR®

RE«BILLED

01/29/96
08/21/96
RS-1

32

10230

2862

257.04

122 .94

06-0u4-97

PAGE ; 9

== AS BILLED-----RE-BILLED

SERVICE TO 08/21/96 08/27/96
SERVICE FROM 07/29/96 0T/29/96
RATE SCHED RS-1 RS-1
SERVICE DAYS 29 29
LMIS CRDT DAYS
Wi ROG 10858
DEMAND RDG
ON-PK MMH RDG
ON-Fi DEM RDGC
TOT KWH USED 628
DEm USED
ON-PK USAGE
oNP DEMAND
OFFP KWH USED
SERV ANT 88.137 207.94%
LD CATL. CR 0.00 0.00
CR RCT TAX .50 2,13
FRANC CHG 1.38 5.92
UTILITY TX 4.09 17.62
FL SLS TAX
PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR

i
TOTAL ANT 54 .34 231.61
RECALCULATED AMOUNT 119.27



ADJUSTHENT BILL ING BREAKDOWN DATE: 06-04-97 PAGE ; 6

CUSTOMER NAME AMD SERVICE ADDRLSS

810000 9%

BILL ACCT REASON FOR ADJUSTHENT
SHIRLEY B AMIE 6863576115 NOM- INHER CURR-DIVER CR®

~= AS BILLED ---=-- RE-BILLED-- AS BILLED -~==- RE-BILLED == AS BILLED=----RE-BILLED
SERVICE TO 09/26/96 09/26/96 SLAVICE TO 10/25/96 10/25/96 SERVICE TO 11/26/96 11/26/96
SERVICE FROM 08/21/96 08/27/96 SERVICE FROM 09/21)/96 09/26/96 SERVICE FROR 10/25/96 10725796
RATE SCHED AS-1 R5-1 RATE SCHED RS-} RS=1 AATE 3CHED RS~1 RS-=1
SERVICE DAYS 3 10 SERVICE OAYS 29 29 SERVICE DAYS 32 32
LMIS CRADT DAYS LNIS CRDT OAYS LNiS CROT DAYS
KWH RDG 11768 1768 KWH RD3 12791 12793 KwWH RDG ALEYL) 1 17h
DEMAND RDG OEMAND RDG DEMAMND RODGC
ON-PF 4WH RDG ON-PX XWM RDG ON-PK KWH RDG
ON-F EM RDG oN-PK DEN RDG ON-PK DEM RDG
TOT KwH USED 910 2%00 TOT XwN USED 102% 2033 TOT wwM USED 1381 17173
DEW USED OEN USED DEN USED
ON-PK USAGE ON-Pi USAGE ON-PK USAGE
oNe DENAND ONF DERAND QNP DERAND
OFFP KWH USED OFFP KW USED OFFP KWH USED
SERY ANT 10.82 197.86 SERY AMT 80.01 160.52 SERV ANT 108.45 139.76
LD CHTL CR 0.00 0.00 LD CNTL CR 0.00 0.00 LO CHTL <R 0.00 0.00
GR RCT TAX .13 2.0 GR RCT TAX .82 1.65 GR RCT TAX 1.1 1.43
FRANC CHO 2.02 3.63 FRANC CHO 2.28 . .57 FRANC CHG 3.09 3.98
UTILITY TX 6.01 16.8% UTILITY TX 6.79 13.6% UTILITY TX 9.1 11.88
FL S48 TAX FL 5.5 TAX FL 818 Tax
PRE CHTL CR PRE CuTL GR PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR TRANSF CR TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR CURTAIL CR GURTAIL CR
ACCESS CHWG !
USAGE CHG
ADMIN CHG
TXAB' ADJ
REV . F
TOTAL ANMT 19.58 222.38 TOTAL ANT 89.9%0 180.39 TOTAL ANWT 121.86 157.05

)
RECALCULATED AMOUNT w2.76 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 90.49 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 35.19
EAEEEEDEARERER
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ADJUSTHEN] BILL ING BRELAKDUWN DATE: 06-04-97 PAGE : i

CUSTOMER MAME AND SERVICE ADDRESS

BILL ACCT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT
SHIRLEY B AMIE 6863576115 MON- LNHER CURR-DIVER CRe®

=- AS BILLED ---~- RE-BILLED-- AS BILLED ----- RE-BILLED -= AS BILLED-----RE-BILLED
SERVICE TO 12/28/96 12/28/96 SERVICE TO 01/29/917 01/29/97 SERVICE TO 02/28/97 02/28/97
SERVICE FROM 11/26/96 11/26/96 SERVICE FROM 12/28/96 12/28/96 SERVICE FROM 017297917 01/29/97
RATE SGHED Rs-1 RS-1 RATE SCHED RS-1 RS~1 RATE SCHED RS-1 RS-1
SERVICE DAYS n 31 SERVICE DAYS L} ] 33 SERVICE DAYS 10 30
LMIS CRDT DAYS LMIS CROT DAYS LhiS CROT DAYS
KMH RDG wno 14710 KWW RDG 15914 15918 XwH RDG 16641 16641
DEWAND RDG DEMAND RDG DEMAND RDG :
ON-P¥ “WH RDG ON=PH KWH RDG Oh-PK KWH RDG
on-P  EM RDG ON-PK DEW ADG ON-PX DEM RDG .
TOT KwH USED 536 1952 TOT KWH USED 120% 1663 TOT Kwd USED 127 1610
DEM USED DEM USED DEM USED
ON=-PR USACE ON~Pi USAGE ON-PK USAGE
ONP DEMAND oNP O£MAND ONP DEWAND
OFFP KW USED OFFP MWH USED OFFP KWW USED

7

SERV  ANT 53.10 158.05 SERV ANT 9% .32 130.98 SERV AMT 56. 4% 126.73
LD CNTL CR 0.00 0.00 LD CATL CR 0.00 0.00 LD CATL CR 0.00 0.00
G RCT TAX AN 1.58 GR RCT TAX .97 1.3% GR RCT TAX .58 1.30
FRANC CHG 1.23 §.38 FRANC CHG 2.608 3.73 FRANC CHG 1.61 3.61
UTILITY TX 3.68 13,10 UTILITY TX 8.0V * 11,18 UTHLITY TX 8.78 10.77
FL SLS TAX FL SLS TAX FL SLS TAax
PRE CHTL CR PRE CHTL CR PRE CNTL CR
TRANSF CR TRANSF CR TRANSF CR
CURTAIL CR CURTAIL CR CURTAIL CR
ACCESS CHG '
USAGE CHG
ADMIN CHG
TAB  ADS ®
REV . F
TOTAL AMT 48.45 173.11 TOTAL ANT 105.98 147.19 TOTAL ANT 63.41 W2 .41

EREEECETARRED BURERRNEEERS fE= e e A EEMNERERE
RECALCULATED AMOUNT 124.66 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 41.21 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 79.00

BIAZSEIDZENERE ERRENERERE B
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ADJUSTHENT BILL ING BREAKDOWN DATL: 06-04-9]

PAGE : ]
CUSTOMER WAME AmD SERVICE ADDRESS BiLL ACCT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT
SHIRLEY B8 AMIE 6863576135 NOM=- INHER CURR-DIVER CR®
== A5 BILLED ----- RE-BILLED=--
SERVICE TO 03/31/97 03/31/97
SERVICE FROM 02/28/97 02/28/97
RATE SCHED RS- RS~=1
SERVICE DAYS n n
LMIS CRDT DAYS
KWH RDG 1125 1125
DEMAND RDG

TOV KWH USED 1125 1699
DEM YUSED

ON-PK USAGE

oW DEMAND

OFFP XWH USED

SERY AMT a7
LD CHTL CR 0
GR RCT TaX

FRANC CHG 2
utTILITY TX 7
FL SLS Tax

PRE CHIL CR

TRANSF CR

CURTAIL CR

ACCESS CHG '
USAGE CHG

ADRIN CHG

THABR' ADJ

REV . F

TOTAL AMT 90.44 1h9.77

RECALCWR.ATED AMOUNT 1.1
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Please requast changes on
the back, Notas on the lmmymtlmeCnatoShlrcEngg.
front will not ba datacted. Fund to neip thase in nesd. (M8 ‘X' in pax)
— ALl S8 8503 7 D“ D’z Dl..'- DSIODQmer__
PLIASE ML e TOTAL AMOUI'T PAJD
5123368 —
s I
] Dwisrs .« Comm
SHIRLEY B AMIE Make check 1
4920 NW 2uTH CT At o arong wion thea coneme e
MIAMI FL 33142-3630
FPL
lll"lll"lIll".Il.lllll'll"ll“llll“l"llllllll|Illlll"ll aa":?:t ;‘31LLa$G§:uw
l [Kecount Number | Yol Now Due | a Pasi Dus |
68635-76139 $2,443.62 JUN 25 1997 -
"FOLD OB PEAFORATION BEFORL TEARING
CUSTOMER STATEMENT Account Number: 68635-76135
Statement Date: JUN 04 1967 Service Dates: MAY 31 G5 to MAR 2-
Customer Name: SHIRLEY B AMIE . Service Days: See mes3sge oeiow
Service Addrass: 4920 NW 24 CT . Next Scheduled Resd Dale: JUN 27 1997
Statement T | Addtonst | . Belere NEW Charges T
[8ialare} Payments . Aolivity NEW Chargan Past Dus otal Now D
Y B ~ i I -2 Y Bl + (=
165.38 0.00 1,748.93CR 1,581.55CR 4,025.17 JUN 25 1997 $2,443.62
Account Activity *CORRECTED BIL
Multiple-Month U Previous Statement Balance 165.33
Maiar No. SCAATI0 Additional Activity:
Credit 1,987 28CR
Total KwH 48,774 Revenus Protection invest Charge 240.35
BALANCE BEFORE NEW CHARGES 1.581.55.
Billing for Elactric Use on Rats:; RS-1 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Blectric Servica Amount 3.573.98
Gross Receipts Tax increase 35.66
Franchise Charge 102.96
Utility Tax 1.57
Currant Electric Charges 4,025.17
TOTAL NEW CHARGES: 402517
TOTAL NOW DUE: I $2,443.62
Messages

- A |ate psyment charge of 1.5% will apply if not paid by JUN 25.
- This bill is for mullipte {22) billing periods. Details of each
" period are available on the atlached repori(s).
- Instead of having (he Post Office forward your electric tull,
let us know and we will send it directly to you. Please put
your new address on the back of your bill.

/7, Flonga Powst & Lignt Company USEFUL TELEPHONE NUMBERS
U Miami. FL 13102 Customer Service (J05) 442-8770

Heanng/ Speech Impared. 1-800-432.6554 1TV 100,
FPL PL’ h 1/ s 101






